Jammu & Kashmir State Haj Committee

Under Department of Haj & Auqaf, Govt. Of Jammu & Kashmir



Notification

As per Circular No. 20 Dated:19-05-2019, issued by Haj Committee of India the balance Haj Amount to be payable by each selected pilgrim is as under. The amount can be paid either through any branch of State Bank of India with Haj Committee of India Account No.32175020010 or Union Bank of India with Haj Committee of India Account No.318702010406009 or through online at www.hajcommittee.gov.in, by or before 20-06-2019 positively.

	SRINAGAR EMBARKATION POINT		DELHI EMBARKATION POINT	
Accommodation Category	Balance Haj Amount without Adhai (Qurbani)	Balance Haj Amount with Adhai (Qurbani)	Balance Haj Amount without Adhai (Qurbani)	Balance Haj Amount with Adhai (Qurbani)
NCNTZ	Rs.1,03,100	Rs.1,12,250	Rs.77,650	Rs.86,800
AZIZYA	Rs.66,050	Rs.75,200	Rs.40,600	Rs.49,750

Note:

- 1. In addition to above the Repeater Pilgrims who have performed Haj in the past will have to pay an additional amount of SAR.2000/- equivalent to Rs.37,340/-.
- 2. The pilgrims who have opted Johfa as Meeqat shall have to pay extra amount of Rs.1867/-.
- 3. For each infant from Srinagar Embarkation Point Rs.14,950/- and from Delhi Embarkation Point Rs.12,800/- shall have to be paid in addition of above amount.

Sd/-(Dr. Abdul Salam Mir) KAS Executive Officer.

Dated: 20-05-2019

No:Haj/2019/120/PR

Copy to:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Govt., Revenue Deptt., Civil Sectt. Srinagar.
- 2. Divisional Commissioner Kashmir/Jammu.
- 3. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 4. OSD to the Advisor (G) to the Hon'ble Governor.
- 5. Joint Director Information Kashmir with the request that the notification may be given wide publicity through print and electronic media in both divisions of the State.
- 6. Director, Doordarshan Kendra / Radio Kashmir with request for dissemination of the contents of the Press Release.
- 7. Incharge programme Sheher-Been Radio Kashmir, Srinagar.
- 8. Incharge Website.